THE DATASHEET OF
STM706PM6F
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
This is information on a product in full production.
December 2015 DocID10518 Rev 13 1/32
STM706T/S/R, STM706P,
STM708T/S/R
3 V supervisor

For other options, or for more information on any aspect of this device, please contact the ST sales office
nearest you.
Table 9. Ordering information scheme
Example: STM706  T D M 6 F
Device type
STM706
STM708
Reset threshold voltage
T: 3.00 V ≤ VRST ≤ 3.15 V
S: 2.88 V ≤ VRST ≤ 3.00 V
R: STM706P: 2.59 V ≤ VRST ≤ 2.70 V
Watchdog disable
Blank = not activated
D = activated
RST pulse width
Blank = 140 to 280 ms
A(1) = 160 to 280 ms
Package
M = SO8
DS(2) = TSSOP8
Temperature range
6 = –40 to 85 °C
Shipping method
F = ECOPACK® packages, tape and reel
1. Available in SO8 (M) package only
2. Contact local ST sales office for availability
Part numbering STM706T/S/R, STM706P, STM708T/S/R
30/32 DocID10518 Rev 13
Table 10. Marking description
Part number Reset threshold Package Topside marking
STM706P 2.63 V
SO8
706P
TSSOP8
STM706T 3.08 V
SO8
706T
TSSOP8
STM706S 2.93 V
SO8
706S
TSSOP8
STM706R 2.63 V
SO8
706R
TSSOP8
STM706RD 2.63 V
SO8
706RD
TSSOP8
STM708T 3.08 V
SO8
708T
TSSOP8
STM708S 2.93 V
SO8
708S
TSSOP8
STM708R 2.63 V
SO8
708R
TSSOP8
DocID10518 Rev 13 31/32